
Duplicated Completions by Major: All Degree Types
July 1 to June 30
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Bachelor's
03.0102 Environmental Science/Studies 2 4 6 15 7 8 0 0 0 0
03.0103 Environmental Policy 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 4 4 5 8 4
03.0104 Environmental Science 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 8 8 11 11 9
09.0402 Broadcast Journalism 16 18 17 16 12 9 11 8 8 10 14 8 10
09.0499 Journalism and Mass Communication, Oth 0 0 4 1 6 33 35 22 37 31 38 37 37
09.0701 Radio and Television Broadcasting 12 17 10 9 9 7 11 6 19 7 5 18 11
09.0902 Public Relations & Organizational Comm. 26 28 29 29 24 33 33 28 29 36 27 25 33
09.0903 Advertising 26 31 44 30 20 27 39 35 29 25 20 22 32
09.9999 Communications, Other 0 0 19 16 23 0 0 0 0 0
11.0101 Computer and Information Sciences, Gen. 7 7 9 10 7 5 12 9 14 4 7
11.0401 Information Sciences and Systems 21 12 12 21 12 0 0 0 0 0
11.0701 Computer and Information Sciences, Gen. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 10
13.0301 Curriculum and Instruction 0 0 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13.1202 Elementary Teacher Education 27 23 29 18 27 21 29 20 34 35 26 17 29
13.1205 Secondary Teacher Education 21 14 12 20 21 19 27 24 25 33 30 33 37
13.1302 Art Teacher Education 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13.1311 Mathematics Teacher Education 1 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 3 5 5
13.1312 Music Teacher Education 4 5 11 11 4 10 5 9 9 13 13 9 7
13.1324 Theatre Education 1 1
13.1399 Teacher Ed., Spec Acad & Voc Prog, Oth 0 0 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
13.9999 Education, Other 2 1 3 3 4 1 1 0 0 0
16 0501 G L d Lit t 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Bachelor's

16.0501 German Laguage and Literature 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
16.0901 French Language and Literature 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 0 0 0
16.0905 Spanish Language and Literature 3 1 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0
22.9999 Law and Legal Studies, Other 0 0 1 0 13 6 35 32 22 23 22 24 33
23.0101 English Language and Literature, Gen. 26 11 13 8 17 11 19 21 28 30 28 29 32
23.0501 English Creative Writing 0 0 3 5 8 4 21 10 15 10
23.1001 Speech and Rhetorical Studies 5 3 0 5 3 0 3 2 6 5
23.1301 Writing, General 14 20 20
23.1304 Rhetoric, Composition 2 3 2
24.0101 Liberal Arts & Sciences/Liberal Studies 4 2 4 1 3 1 3 0 2 1 4 3 1
24.0102 General Studies 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
26.0101 Biology, General 53 46 39 34 38 36 29 26 28 21 24 28 27
26.0205 Cell and Molecular Biology, Other 0 0 1 1 13 22 24 22 32 47

26.0299
Biochemistry, Biophysics and Molecular 
Biology, Other. 36 44 28

26.0607 Marine/Aquatic Biology 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
26.1501 Nueroscience 9 5 5



2010 CIP

19
98

-99

19
99

-20
00

20
00

-01

20
01

-02

20
02

-03

20
03

-04

20
04

-05
*

20
05

-06
*

20
06

-07
*

20
07

-08
*

20
08

-09
*

20
09

-10
*

20
10

-11
*

27.0101 Mathematics 7 3 9 3 7 1 4 6 10 15 7 8 15
30.2401 Neuroscience 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 6 10
30.9999 Study of Culture and Society 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 3 2
38.0101 Philosophy 2 2 2 4 2 1 5 4 9 9 3 9 1
38.0103 Ethics 1 1
38.0201 Religion/Religious Studies 3 0 2 0 1 1 1 3 1 1 5 4 2
40.0201 Astronomy 0 0 1 1 2 1 1 3 1 0 1 2
40.0501 Chemistry, General 5 6 3 3 0 2 2 0 3 6 3 7 9
40.0703 Earth and Planetary Sciences 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40.0801 Physics, General 1 2 2 2 7 3 3 4 4 4 6 2 3
42.0101 Psychology, General 27 27 30 23 30 32 37 32 30 34 28 34 40
45.0101 History, General 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21
45.0201 Anthropology 1
45.0299 Anthropology/Sociology 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 2 2 3
45.0601 Economics, General 2 4 3 5 9 5 12 8 8 7 6 10 10
45.0603 Quantitative Economics 1 3 3 7
45.0701 Geography 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45.0901 International Relations and Affairs 13 15 15 10 7 12 12 13 8 19 20 21 22
45.1001 Political Science, General 16 20 16 14 15 6 27 27 30 26 33 22 25
45.1101 Sociology 14 17 24 23 20 10 20 14 7 17 7 19 9
45.9999 Social Sciences and History, Other 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50.0408 Interior Design 3 4 5 5 3 10 0 0 0 0
50.0409 Graphic Design, Commercial Art and Illus 21 28 12 26 15 19 23 20 20 25 26 30 26
50.0499 Design and Applied Arts, Other 6
50.0501 Drama/Theater Arts, General 8 16 7 12 20 13 7 13 10 9 9 6 10
50.0599 Theatre Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 3 3 1 4 4

A t Hi t C iti i d C ti 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 2 1 6 3 350.0703 Art History, Criticism and Conservation 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 2 1 6 3 3
50.0705 Drawing 1 2 0 0 2 0 4 5 0 1 1 2
50.0708 Painting 3 5 3 1 1 2 7 2 4 7 1 3
50.0709 Sculpture 4 2 1 0 0 3 2 1 2 0 2
50.0710 Printmaking 2 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0
50.0901 Music, General 0 2 0 4 0 3 2 2 4 2 3 5 2
50.0903 Music - General Performance 7 6 2 13 10 7 4 4 3 5 4 5 1
50.0908 Voice 2 3 3 3
50.0912 Piano 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1
50.0999 Music, Other 3 4 4 6 7 7 6 3 3 2 5 1
51.1601 Nursing 1
51.1699 Nursing, Other 21 4 8 6 2 0 0 0 1 0
51.2001 Pharmacy (B. Pharm) 67 38 1 3 2 5 0 0 0 0
51.2099 Pharmaceutical Science 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 6 4 3 24
51.2399 Rehabilitation/Theraputic Services, Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 4
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52.0201 Business Administration & Mgmt., Gen. 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 39 57 55
52.0301 Accounting 23 20 25 18 8 14 20 16 32 26 25 32 36
52.0304 Accounting/Finance 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 10 10 12 8 18
52.0305 Accounting/Int'l Business 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 3 2 7
52.0399 Accounting, Other 1 7 17 16 23 39 25 24 30 25 36 48 35
52.0701 Entrepreneurship 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 6 6 15 10
52.0801 Finance, General 33 32 29 21 29 24 21 27 29 35 35 45 51
52.1101 International Business 0 0 0 0 0 14 18 12 12 5 7 17 11
52.1201 Mgmt. Info. Systems & Bus. Data Process 17 18 19 26 31 19 13 12 10 10 8 10 10
52.1301 Management Science 13 26 13 22 28 19 45 46 52 42 1
52.1304 Actuarial Science 16 8 3 7 17 14 17 19 20 26 41 26 29

52.1401 Business Marketing/Marketing Management 23 50 39 51 48 33 46 50 47 64 60 45 100
52.1701 Insurance and Risk Management 5 2 0 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
52.9999 Business Management & Admin. Serv., Oth. 16 18 14 18 17 3 11 13 14 15 9 21 23
54.0101 History, General 7 10 0 14 9 12 9 16 15 13 9 16

Total Bachelor's Degrees 647 629 598 619 656 588 756 708 806 849 815 911 998
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Master's
09.0102 Masters of Comm Leadership 5 11
09.0199 Communication and Media Studies, Other 14 6
09.0401 Journalism 16 13 8 12 10 2 0 0 0 0
09.0499 Journalism and Mass Comm., Other 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
13.0301 Curriulum and Instruction 38 48 0 41 39 36 35 36 68 32 67 37 40
13.0399 Instruc Strat I-Sec & Elem. 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0
13.0401 Education Admin. & Supervision, Gen. 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 9 6 2 12
13.0402 Administration of Special Education 2 1 5 7 3 0 0 0 0 0
13.0403 Adult Education 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
13.0404 Ed. Leadership, K-12 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 64 31 34 52 57 38

13.0405 Elementary, Middle and Secondary Ed Admin 61 29 37 82 98 36 0 0 0 0
13.0406 Higher Education Administration 7 8 8 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
13.0408 Ed. Leadership Elem. 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0
13.0409 Ed. Leadership Secondary 0
13.0501 Educational/Instructional Media Design 30 9 15 13 8 0 0 0 0 0
13.1001 Sped. BD-Elem 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 2 0 1
13.1005 Instruc Strat I-Elem 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 14 4 8 3 3 5
13.1005 Instruc Strat I-Sec 0

13.1011 Education of the Specific Learning Disabled 13 10 10 9 6 8 1 4 9 12 6 7

Master's

13.1099 Special Education, Other 3 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0

13.1101 Counselor Ed, Counseling and Guidance 
Serivces 23 26 11 45 28 42 28 27 15 15 7
Guidance Sec. Education 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

13.1199 Comm. Counseling 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 13 8 12 31
13.1201 Adult and Continuing Teacher Education 4 1 4 3 2 14 18 36 14 34 23 29
13.1202 Elementary Teacher Education 8 1 6 6 8 7 7 7 6 13 6 13 11

13.1204 Pre-Elem/Early Childhood/ Kindergarten 
Teaching Ed 8 10 6 2 4 8 0 0 0 0

13.1205 Secondary Teacher Education 1 37 20 27
13.1210 Early Childhood 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 3 1 1
13.1302 Art Teacher Education 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 1 1 5
13.1303 Business Teacher Education (Vocational) 0 4 2 1 5 6 1 2 2 2
13.1305 English Teacher Education 3 3 1 0 1 8 3 2 7 4
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13.1306 Foreign Languages Teacher Education 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
13.1311 Mathematics Teacher Education 1 0 1 1 1 3 2 0 2 0
13.1312 Music Teacher Education 1 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 0
13.1316 Science Teacher Education, General 1 0 0 1 1 4 3 1 1 2
13.1317 Social Science Teacher Education 1 0 0 2 1 2 1 0 1 1
13.1322 Biology Teacher Education 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 2 0
13.1323 Chemistry Teacher Education 1 0
13.1325 French MAT 1
13.1328 History Teacher Education 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 2
13.1330 Spanish MAT 2
13.1329 Speech/Thea/Eng MAT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

13.1399
Teacher Ed, Special Academic & Vocational 
Prog, Other 8 3 5 3 1 1 1 1 2 1

23.0101 English Language/Literature, General 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
24.0102 General Studies 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
26.0101 Biology, General 5 4 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
42.0101 Psychology, General 1 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
44.0401 Public Administration 57 52 40 62 48 60 99 99 68 101 104 72 103
45.0801 History, General 1 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
45.1101 Sociology 3 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
50.0708 Painting 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50.0710 Printmaking 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50.0901 Music, General 1 2 1 13 0 0 0 0 0 0
50.0903 Music, General Performance 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50.0999 Music, Other 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
51.1699 Nursing, Other 17 14 14 15 14 0 0 0 0 0

R h bilit ti51.2310 Rehabilitation 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 2 18 16 2
51.2399 Rehabilitation/Theraputic Services, Other 0 2 2 0 0 0 4 2 3 4 4 4 8

52.0201 Business Administration and Management, 
General 109 155 109 145 107 105 116 91 106 79 90 78 89

52.0301 Accounting 0 1 6 4 8 7 12 11 14 15 27 18 19
52.0899 Masters Financial Management 8 21 12 12

Total Master's Degrees 424 406 296 477 401 354 409 424 390 419 493 335 407
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Post-Master's Certificates
13.0301 Curriculum and Instruction 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13.0401 Ed. Admin and Leadership 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 12 18 19 29 27 29
13.0403 Adult 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

13.0405 Elementary, Middle and Secondary Ed 
Administration 15 21 22 31 29 13 0 0 0 0

13.0406 Higher Education Administration 3 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13.1201 Adult and Continuing Teacher Education 2 5 5 3 1 0 0 0 0 1
13.1202 Elementary Teacher Education 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13.4030 Adult Education 0

Total Post-Master's Certificates 20 30 33 34 30 13 21 14 18 20 29 27 29

Post-Master's Certificates
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Doctoral (EDD)
13.0403 Adult Education 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
13.0301 Curriculum and Instruction 2 2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
13.0401 Education Admin. & Supervision, Gen. 0 0 0 0 0 5 8 6 10 0 4 5 4

13 0405 Elementary, Middle and Secondary Ed 

Doctoral (EDD)

13.0405 Aministration 3 0 5 4 7 0 0 0 0 0
13.0406 Higher Education Administration 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

13.1101 Counselor Education Counseling and Guidance 
Services 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13.1201 Adult and Continuing Teacher Education 3 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0

Leadership Counseling and Adult Development 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
Total Doctoral Degrees 9 2 9 6 10 8 8 7 10 0 4 5 4
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First Professional Degree
22.0101 Law (LL.B., J.D.) 138 109 118 109 144 133 131 158 156 129 135 142 159
51.2001 Pharmacy  (Pharm.D.) 60 62 68 99 97 101 101 105 127 118 136 103 103

Total First-Professional Degrees 198 171 186 208 241 234 232 263 283 247 271 245 262
TOTAL AWARDS/DEGREES 1298 1238 1122 1344 1338 1197 1426 1416 1507 1535 1612 1523 1700

First Professional Degree


